The following sensitivity analysis is based on the exposure to the interest rate risk of derivative
and non derivative financial instruments at the reporting date. Regarding assets with variable
interest rates, the analysis is based on the assumption that the amount of liabilities outstanding
at the reporting date was outstanding throughout the year. The Company's internal management
reported the increase/decrease in the interest rates and the exposure to change in interest rates
of 1% is considered by management to be a reasonable change of interest rate.

(Continued)

58

PEGATRON CORPORATION
Notes to the Non-Consolidated Financial Statements

If the interest rate increases / decreases by 1%, the Company’ s net income will decrease
/increase by $0 and $91,189 thousand for the years ended December 31, 2021 and 2020,
respectively, assuming all other variable factors remain constantly. This is mainly due to the
Company’s variable rate borrowing and cash advances for accounts receivable factoring.

(v) Other market price risk

For the years ended December 31, 2021 and 2020, the sensitivity analyses for the changes in
the securities price at the reporting date were performed using the same basis for the profit and
loss as illustrated below：

For the years ended December 31
2021 2020

Price of securities at
the reporting date

 Other
comprehensive
income (Loss)

Net Income
(Loss)

Other
comprehensive
income (Loss)

Net Income
(Loss)

Increase 3% $ 30,468 23,609 14,911 19,849

Decrease 3% $ (30,468) (23,609) (14,911) (19,849)

(vi) Fair value of financial instruments

1) Fair value hierarchy

The Company measured its financial assets at fair value through profit or loss and
financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income on the recurring basis.
The carrying amount and fair value of the Company’ s financial assets and liabilities,
including the information on fair value hierarchy were as follows; however, except as
described in the following paragraphs, for financial instruments not measured at fair
value whose carrying amount is reasonably close to the fair value, and lease liabilities,
disclosure of fair value information is not required :